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LAW QFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W PURCELL TELEPHONE (717 234-4178 JOSERH NISSLEY (1910-1582)

HOWARD B KRUG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717} 234-1206 AMTHONY DiSANTO

LECN P. HALLER OF COUNSEL

JOHN W. PURCELL JR.

VALERIE A. GUNN HERSHEY

JILL M. WINEKA 1050 GOVERNOR ROAD
(T11) 5332808

November 30, 1998

VIA FAX TRANSMISSION
784-0257

Prothonotary

Columa County Court House
Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Attn: Sheriff Roadanmel

Re: Fleet v. Pearson Docket No. 97 CV 254

Dear Sir:

Pleasc continue the above referenced sheriff sale currently scheduled for 12/3/98 until 1/8/99
as the Plaintiff needs more time to prepare their bidding instructions.

Very Truly Yours,

“ oo A
Laura G. King, Paraleg
to Leon P. Haller, Esquire

NOU-30-1998  12:82
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LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1715 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER (717) 234-1206

January 26, 1999

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
Cclumbia County Court House
FP. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp., vs. Robert A. Pearson and Pamela B.
Pearson
No. 87 CV 254

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find our check in the amcunt of $1,668.05 which
repregsents the balance of the costs in the above sale. BAlso enclosed
are affidavits of value for the deed to be recorded, and an
assignment of bid. KINDLY MARK THE WRIT WITHDRAWN.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:
THE SECRETARY OF HQUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT OF WASHINGTCON D.C.,
his successors and/or assigns
The Wanamaker Building
100 Penn Sguare East
Philadelphia, PA 19%107-3380

Please have the Recorder return the RECORDED DEED to me in the
enclosed envelope, along with the recording receipt. A self-
addressed envelope is enclosed for the recorder to return the
original deed when it is available.

PLEASE CALL QOUR QFFICE, COLLECT IF NECESSARY, THE DAY THE DEED
IS RECORDED.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if
you need anything further.

Very truly yours,
-

S P

G i _.-'f o
R s R
. AT

Leon P. Haller
LPH/KE
Enclosure
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENMSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMLIE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280403
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

A% |

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

L Tax Paid

[book Number

Paga Number

I Date Racorded

Complete each section and file in du

is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is daimad. A Statement of Yalue is not

based on: {1] Family relationship or {

plicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1] the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2] when the deed

reguired if the transfer is wholly exempt from tox

2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach wdditional sheet(s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire Area Code [ 717 ) 234-4178
Street Address City State Zip Code

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

Date of Acceptance of Documaent

Grantee[s)/Lessen(s] |Hr SECRETARY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS OF

B TRANSFER DATA

Grantor{s)/Lessor{s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

WASHINGTON D.C., his successor and/or assigns

Street Address
P. M. Box 380

Street Address
P. O. BOX B0O79

City State

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Zip Code City

State Zip Code

[ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101

C PROPERTY LOCATION

Straat Address

548 W. Front Street

City, Township, Barough

Berwick Borough

County Schaool District Tax Parcel Mumber
Columbia #04C-04-123

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Cansideration 2. Other Consideration 13, Total Consideration
52,568.05 + 0.00 = $2,568.05

4. County Assessad Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factar 4. Fair Market Value
$30,990.00 X 2.56 = $79,334.40

E EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Paercentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100% TaX EXEMPT

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

‘::‘ Will or intestate succession

{Mame of Dacadent) [Estate File Mumbar]

D Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
Transfer to a trust, (Atrach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bensficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreament.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in {fieu of condemnation.
{if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.] :

Transfer from mortgager to a holder of a mortgags in default. Mortgage Book Number 442 , Page Number 581 .
Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutery corporate consolidation, merger ar division. [Attach capy of articles.)

OO0 OO0

Other (Please expiain exemption claimed, if other than listed ghave.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have axamined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, corract and complete.

! Signature of Corrazpendant or Responsible Party ;

Date
1 ;
* [

(‘J S i 1-26-99

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.

{ .f.l ‘-'“
.y

it b by

i Leon P. Haller, Esquire




FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff
VS, : NO. 37 CV 254
ROBERT A. PEARSON AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PAMELA B. PEARSON : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

ASSTGNMENT GF BID

TG THE SHERIFF:

Fleet Mortgage Corp., as agent for The Secretary of Veterans
Affairs of Washington, D.C., hereby assigns its bid in the above
matter to The Secretary cf Veterans Affairs, Wissahickon Avenue and

Manheim Street, P. 0. Box 8079, Philadelphia, PA 135101-8079.

o o
! i

i . A
I i / N

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Artorney Lor Plaintiff

PURCELI.,, KRUG & HALLER
171% North Front Strest
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATED: January 26, 1999
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FARRY A, lio}\DAuMEL, JH.
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'i J‘H(}'r Ly
SHEIUEE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Pl ML CUUIT Jtoust - oGl BOX Juu ' TN SR
(PRSI E ST §14 BLOUMSTUREG, I'A 170105 {71723 7o

389-5622
Date:  SEP 22, 1998

To: . Tenant/Occupant
548 W. Front St.,
Berwick, PA 18603

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. ys Robert A & Pamela B Pearson

Mo 80 of 1998 L Ho: 254 of 1997 JU

Dear Sir:

ticlosed iz a nolice of an upcaring Sheviff's Sale,  If you ligve any

clolms againgt WIS properly, notify this office IMMEDTATELY .

Please feel free Lo conlact moe wilh any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

N B8

Harey A\Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbiga County

I
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SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
RN COURE HOUsL - I Q0 1OX Juu : ’ TV LU P
1171 R BLOQOMMUNRG, I'"A 17615 A7) Flld-aiin

389-5622
bate: SEP 22, 1998

To: . Domestic Retations

Sawmil! Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. yv, Robert A & Pamela B Pearson
Ho: ~ 80 of 1998 iy Ho: 754 of 1997 Ju
Dear Sir:

Loclosed 135 a nolice ol an upcaminyg Sheriff's Sale, IF you have iy

clalins dUJlHJL Lhis property, uolily this office IMMEDIATE ELY.

Please feel free Lo conbact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

N Sl e S

Harvy A N\oadarme!l, Jr.
Stieriff of Columbig County



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs. : NO. 97 CV 254
: ~n e G
ROBERT A. PEARSON and Y (ORys D-195¥
2AMELA B. PEARSON, : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129
TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

DATE : nh,/u /7, [ 94 S 77)&251)/:}7
TIME : 10:00 O'clock A.M., prevailing time
LOCATION: COLUMBIA CQUNTY COURTHOUSE

35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TQ BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a

legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE

sold

is:

DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
548 W. Front Street

Berwick Boro

Columbia County:
Pennsgylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:
No. 87 CV 254

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER (S} OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COUNTY
STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS
Part I. Obligor Information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal support obligations o determine
whether any record of overdue support exists for the following person:

Name 4 Date of Birth Social Security Number
‘ _";l;__-\; SV L :\.L;‘_c:\" e N .'.l
.-'53\:\_ Wl \ 2 %Z) \)\' aow b VAL (e
£
SOy L o co L]
Date: _\C\“1 5 Requestor: et (o .5 Tl e \o
: Print Name
¥ .
1. ,} \’\i'.\. 1SN WV £ SO O T T 1
Ve e ity Signature

Part li - Lien Informaticn (To be provided by DRS)

e WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE-NAMED
' INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT
OWED BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE
SUPPORT IS A LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL
REAL ESTATE OWNED BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL

DISTRICT,
Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
. 7 : [ ) r | d . [ PR 4
Date; %_,‘ 5:) ('L ! BY: i SR . OO v YN,

TITLE: s ool ss




FIARRY A, I\OAD/\RMLL JIK.
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SHENWE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FLRIML CUURT HOoung - g, Q. BUX Jou
12 MR BLOUMSTURG, I'A 17015
J89-5622
Jale: SEP 22, 1968
Ty: . Robert A. Pearson
829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 186135 -
Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. vy Robert A & Pamela B Pearson
CNer T80 of 1998 No: 254
Dear Sir:
Lnclosed 15 a nolice of an upcaing Sheriff's Sale,

claims ayainst Lhiv roperly, notify Lhis affice

Please feel

1P you hgve any

IMMEDTATEL Y .

Free Lo contocl wme wilh dny questions you may have.

Respoectfully

Ha::y

AR WM}

Roadarme)

dhcxltf of Columhla County



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS. : 97 CV 254
e 6‘6
ROBERT A. PEARSON and : jﬂﬁé’z)‘/
PAMELA B. PEARSON, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129
TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’'s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

\ — ~ Qﬁ Fo )
DATE : \( ov, 12 171G THQ&%/)A/

' F
TIME: 10:00 O’'clock A.M., prevailing time
LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE

35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a

legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

{SEE

sold

is:

DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
548 W. Front Street

Berwick Boro

Columbia County
Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:
No. 97 CV 254

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property



ROBERT A. PEARSON AND PAMELA B. PEARSON

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAREN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rightsg. If you wish to exercise vyour rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1-717-784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’'s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be pregented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor befcre

presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’'s Office - Civil Division, of

the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Ceurt.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
vs. . NO. 97 CV 254
ROBERT A. PEARSON and , 6@ 5’D~/¢§'?
PAMELA 5. PEARSON, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THEE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

548 W. FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Principal $54,937.20
Interest $12,169.40
{at the per diem of $14.2987

from 7/1/%6 to 11/1/98)
Accumulated late charges S 71.88
Late charges S 6£68.28
(at 324.85 to 11/1/98)
Escrow deficit S

5% Attorney’s Commission $

1,500.00
2,746 .85
TCTAL £72,093.61**

** Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff’s Sale.

. ! \
1" { P . i—"—‘“"‘-—- { / e H ;/ o
preoas A 1 Lol N
i . O
{SEAL) By é'_d‘—‘; ._iﬂfy%.-f:ﬁj C.{/‘ 7 ;}6'14‘.&_,&»" ﬂ},\‘

DERUTY



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ve. . NO. 97 CV 254
N 5 — -
ROBERT 4. PEARSON and . FO-£D- /7 55
PAMELA B. PEARSON, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 teo 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the fellowing real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

548 W. FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Principal 554,937.20
Iinterest $12,169.40
(at the per diem of $14.2387
from 7/1/96 to 11/1/98)

Accumulated late charges 3

Late charges s

(at $24.85 to 11/1/98)

Egscrow deficit $ 1,500.00

5% Attorney’s Commission s 2.7

71.88
668.28

—=2.746.85

TOTAL $572,093.61**

** Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff’s Sale.

bated: f}"{/el’//‘;/‘fi Teces, & [Tlai)

/4
i

P PROTHONOTARY

(SEAL) | By géﬁ—Qﬂlﬁdbﬁb 6Kf’.éhﬁquﬂfv
DEPUTY \



L7 B 12PM

FROM SaFRE 2868774

- e

ROGERT A, PEARSOM and PAMELA B. PEARSON
Lo COMMONWEALTH NURTGAGE COMPANY OF AMERICA, L.P.

LEGAL CESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wil: :

PARCEL RO. 1 - BEGINNING at the corner of Lot dNumber Seventeen {17}
on the southerty side of West Frunt Street; thence southerly along said Jot a
distance of One llundred and Eighty {180) feet to freen Street; thence westerly
along said street 2 distance of Fifty (SO) fest to the cornar of Lot Number
Fifteen {15); thence northerly along said 1ot a distance of one hundeed and
eighty (120] tzet to Hest Front Street aforesald; thence casterly along said
street a distance of fifty {50) feet to the carner, the place ¢f beainning,

BELING Lot Number Sixteen {i6} as marked and designated. on plot or
plan of freas Fowler recorded in Columbia County in office for the recarding of
deeds, etc,, in Miscellanzous Rook 7, page §43.

UHDER AND SUBJECT, however, to 2 building line, that is, no building
er buitdings, shall be erected within twenty-five {25) feet from the front line.

PARCEL NO. ¢ - BEGINNING at a point gn the sautherly side of Front
Street, said point being the ngrtheast corner of Lot Ho. 16; thance in a
southerly direct{on aleng said leot, 2 distance of ninety {20) feet to a point
in Vine of Tand naw or formerly of Roy Kisner, et ux; thence im an edsterly
direction parallel with Front Street, aleong iine of land now or formerly of Roy
Kismer, et ux, a distance of ore (1) foot to a point In line of other land eof
K. 6. Myers, now or late; thence in a northerly direction parallel with
the first course herein, a distance of nimety {90) feer to Front Street aforesaid;
thence in a westerly direction 2iong said strest, a distance of ane {1} foot
to a corner, the place of beginning. .

Same deing the westerly one [1) feot of the mortherly half of Lot

MNo. 17 25 marked and numbered on plan of Freas FoWler’s Additisn to West Berwick,

recorded in Columbla County in the office for the recording of deeds at Slocmsburg,
in Hiszellaneous Book Mo, 7 at page 533,

BEING the same premises which Jesenh U. Mardi and Joanre Hardi, his
wife, by deed to be contenporanecusly recorded herewith, granted and conveyed to
ROBERT A. PTARSOM and PAMELA B. PEARSOM, his wife, Mortgagors harein.

s 447 mir 483

ETR



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANLA
vs. © NO. 97 OV 254
: N GC
ROBERT A. PEARSON and . ('{;z £D 19 7 &
PAMELA B. PEARSON, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug
& Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
property located at 548 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s) :

Robert A. Pearson
829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Robert A. Pearson

1155 North Courtney Parkway
Apartment F-105

Merrit Island, FL 32953

Pamela B. Pearson
829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Z. Name.and address of Defendant (s) in the Judgment, if different
from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment
appears of record on the real property to be sold:

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELCOW) :



>. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
on the property:

UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
hag knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0C. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

A
JZon F. Haller PA I.D. #15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE: August 26, 1998



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIME OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY

. _n'um[ COURT HOUSE - 11, O UOX Jug 14 LUK FHONL
{117) 359-5022 SHERTFF * GHOAREBRISAIA SPATE OUTL INE 217) 784-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP witlT L

CDOCKET AND INDEX

I S
SET FILE FOLDER Up
CHECK FOR PROPLER 1HFQ
CWRIT OF execuTion W
COPY OF DESCREPTION "

WILEREADOUTS OF LAST KHOWH ADDRESS

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o
NOTICES OF SHLRIFF'S SALE & B
WATCHMAN RELEASLE FORM |
AFEIDAVIT OF 1 1ENS LIST

T Sy, g - B - - . U e e e

CHECK FOR ¥=0.00 -- 3 _i; » 4_1,___ e
ACEE AMY OF THE ABOVE ARL MISSTHG DO KRG PROCEDE AMY FURTHER W1 SALL NOTIFY
IH[ ATTY TO SEND ADLTTTGHAL  THEQ /V&,U / Z /QQ&" /0{.:‘!&},[“7

SET SALE DATE AHD ADY. DATCS AHD POSTING DATEYRaTs ZZ' i W‘S‘_f,lﬁﬁd:

POST ALL DATES OH CALANDER

& SET 3ﬂ| DATL AT LEAST EHUHJHS AFTER RECLIVING HRIT
* SET ADV. DATLS 3 THURSIAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUM LVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATLE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE -

FOMUST BE FILED U'IHIN 30 DﬂY; QF SALE (POSTLED)
A MUST 0L PATD 1Q DAYS ARTER [T HAS BECN POSTED

FLLL M ALL NHO'S OM EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER IHFQ O DESCRIPTION (refer Lo previas sales)

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFCHDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
X COPY OF WRET FOR CACH DEFENDANT
A HOTICE OF SUERIFF SALE
& COPY OF DESCRIPTION-

PUI TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
& NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTUD TO THEM

SEMD NOTICES TO LIEH HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




Pl

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

\__1‘__)1.,_ Sl et

SHERIFE OF COLUMIHA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - I Q. BOX 300 24 HOUR FHONL

HIONE
177 7{1-1—6300(-2 )

(?I?’J 30Y-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PAS 1YUIS

SHE alErr s SALE OUTL LHE | COR'T

SALE BILLS

SCHO DESCRIPTION TO PRINILR
ph THE FOLLOMING HOTICES REQUIRE f\_li en M ‘\”U\lil!\lllh\l‘ o

SEMD HOTICE TO PRESS UIRECTIHB WIER fgoADN.

SIMD MOTICES 10 LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS ____,_P__.d__-_#__.. _&'j---—""-*--—--“'—w—“—*---
HOTICES TO WATER AHD SEWER AUTH. _W______________"_m___________‘:__;__::-M“__m_“-——"_”-
SEMD HOTICES TO FEBLRAL AHU STATE TAX AUTH T B
¥ BUSIHESS SERD COPY TQ SDA AUTH. __v____,_______________‘:_:_‘___M_’_:j___m:d-"_ﬂﬁp_’mu

_HANDBILLS
cEHD COPIES OF HANDBILLS 10!

QECORDER'S OFFICE

TAK CLATH OFFICE __;_____;__‘____'.:_:_“:::i;—_":::':::__:M"WMﬂ
hx RSSUSSHEHT OFFICE e S
PROTIE QFFICE{post on board)
b0ST LN FROMT LOUBY I
pOST 1N SHERIFF'S OFFICE _d____d_w_____m_ﬂ_u-4__”__-__._,_.,,__;.“::
CEHD COPY TO ATTY [

POST PROPERTY ACCORDIHG TO DATE ST o e
SEMD RETURN OF POSTING TO ATYY T T T

OOCKET ALl COSTS [ —— e

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DhY perope SALE o o
Y L SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVEDS T T

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF BALE S
HOLD SALE | -
p0ST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRICUTION ACCORDING TO DATE B

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING Y0 DATE
X WEW PAYIHG INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CUANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM ET MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFE FEES COLLECTED OM MOR JTHLY REPORT
pREPARE DEED AMD TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED . L B i

WIIEN DELD 15 RECORDED SEND TO BUYER _ . T



LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOUN W, PURCELL TELEPHONE (717} 2344178 JOSEPH NISSLEY (190-1382)
HOWARD B. KRUG FAX (717) 233-1149 ANTHONY DiSANTO
L EON P. HALLER OF COUNSEL
JOHN W. PURCELL JR.

VALERIE A. GIINN HERSHEY

HLL M. WINEEA 1159 GOVERNOR ROAD
BRIAN J. TYLER {717} 533-3836

August 25, 1998
Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FLEET MORTGAGE CORP VS. PEARSON, ROBERT AND PAMELA
No. 97 CV 254

Dear Sir or Madam:

We are proceeding to Sheriff Sale in connection with the above referenced matter, and are request
the following services;

1). Serve any tenants/occupants found at the subject propeity, 548 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA
18603.

3) Post the property at: 548 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

4) Publish the sheriff sale concerning property at 548 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

5) Complete service of the Notice of Sale pursuant the Court Order dated July 7, 1997, a copy of

which is attached.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you need anything further, do not hesitate to
contact me.

SW
Leon P_Haller

LPH:df
encl.



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ©
: = 7
VS : NO. 97-CV-254 w o7
ROBERT A. PEARSON AND . @ =
PAMELA B. PEARSON, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW <

DEFENDANTS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ORDER FOR SERVICE

AND NOW, to wit, this 75_/) day of /‘ézyﬁ ] /?‘?/?7 , upcn
consideration of the within Affidavit, is appéaring that a good faith
investigation and effort to locate the Defendant has been made by
Plaintiff, it is hereby

ORDERED that service of the Complaint be made by posting a copy of
the original Complaint con the most public part of the property
located at 548 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and by forwarding
a copy of the Complaint by registered/certified mail and ordinary
mail (service to be completed by mailing), and by publication
pursuant to Rule 430 (k) (2) to Defendants, Robert A. Pearson and
Pamela B. Pearson, at their last known address located at 829 3rd
Street, Nescecpeck, PA 18635, AND FURTHER, that in the event this
case should be reduced to judgement and execution shall be issued,
service upon the Defendant pursuant to Rule 3125.2 (c) (1) (C} shall be
effected by mailling copies of the required notices to the Defendant
at his last known address by registered/certified mail and ordinary
mail (service to be completed upon mailing} and by posting a copy of
the Notice of Sale or Sheriff’s handbill in the most public part of
the premises and by publication by Sheriff pursuant to Pennsylvania

Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.2 (d4).

BY THZ COURT

5/.@@;%, C Al



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L i J_r "
24 HOUR PHONE
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY e o
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 FAX {717) 784-0257
(717) 3893622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Fleet Mortgage Corp. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
Vs, No. 254 CD Term, 19_97__
Robert A. % Pamela R. DPearson WRIT NF EXECUTTON--MORTRAGE FORECLOSURE 80-983
DEFENDANT |  ISSUED SEP. 7, 1998
NOW, 0CT "6, o 1998 i _Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of _Luzerne County, Wilkes-
Barre, Penna.

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants alleged address is _Pame’a B. Pearson, 829 Third St.,

CHECK NO. Y1173, for $30. 1 f ce - -
or 330.00 enclosed for service N\ o oINS County, Pennsylvania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, . o 19 at . o'clock M, served the
within . . . upon -
at . . . S — by handing to

. . atrue and attested copy of the
original . . and made known to P . . the centents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of o .19 . ) L

Sheriff
”l\..l"otary Public BY: _ . . S

Deputy Sheriff

19, ., Seereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Steriff

Deputy Sheriff



CAROL ROMAN
CHIEF DEPUTY ADMINISTRATION

REAL ESTATE DIVISION
LT. BARBARA JAVICK

Ottice of the Sheriff

Luzerne County, Pennsylvania 18711

ALFRED FENIMORE

- CHIEF DEPUTY OPERATIONS

CIVIL& CRIMINAL DIVISION
CAPT. DON GODEK
LT FELIX WAWER
JOHN WASSIL
SAM SALVO
CAS KiZIS

SGT. HEATHER ZAWATSKI _. .:'m;f;_‘;f;%
CiVIL DIVISION L
LAURA CHOPICK &
SGT, CAROL BENFANTE g
TINA McMINN .
SOLICITOR

JOSEPH F. SKLAROSKY

FAX {717) 825-1849

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF LUZERNE: SS.

CAS KIZ18

deposes and says that after having made diligent search and inquiry for the within named,

__PAMELA B. PEARSON

CARL ZAWATSKI, SHERIFF
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA
{717} 825-1651

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
SGT. GARY LOUGHNEY
SCGT. ERIN JOYCE

TDD (717) 825-1860

COLUMBIA COUNTY

254-CD-97

FLEET MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs

ROBERT A. & PAMELA B. PEARSON

Deputy Sheriff of Luzerne County, being duly sworn according to law,

he was unable to find the within named in the said County of Luzerne. Reason:;

—SEE ATTACHED SHEET

Attempts:

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me

this __30TH day of NOVEMBER __ 19 _98

éj@*"*‘a i %M

Prothonotary of Luzerne County

So answers,

Sheriff of Luzerne County

-

-

r'/ /’j
ey L
; f \.." o
by ; -, 4 - .
Deputy Sheriff of Luzern&Tounty




Uliief Depraty - el - N
L™ ue Cowinly, Peitnayly ansnla 1871

REAL ESTATE tvIsiun
L ¢, HARDARA IAVICK
SUNTHEATHER 7 AWATSEL

©CIVIL DIVESTOM
LAURA CHOICK
SO CAROL DEITANTE
A Mebhiitbin

SULICHT O

CARL ZAWATSK, SHERIEE
JOSEPNF. SKLAROSEY 51U

WILKES, DARRE, FEMNSYEYAMMIA

(117) 8251651
FAXACTITY WS- 104y

L TEREDY CERTIFY AND RETURN THAT AS 0F [ —{1 — ¢

199 AFTER MAKING DUT & DILTGENT SEARCH IN LUZCRME
-} ) ) . "
FPamcon (L

COUNTY,
FIND THE DEFENOANT/S,

LR R T P e

CIVH. & CRIMIHAL tivision

CAF . DoH GLODER
LT, ot ERT Ry kAR

LT, FELLY WA WER

JOHH WAS S
SAM 5ALVYO
CAS K12t
MICHAEL snLLyUY

IDEHTIFICATIONH DIvIstoH
SULUJARY LOUOITHEY
SO ERRTJOVCE

I WAS UHAGLE

{{) f:‘f\ffi . af _—

REASOH ; L’()

QL

(< '\T,.:"{

L.

Dapuly uihuril

Urorofs Gounty, Punnsylvanla



FARRY A, I{O,‘\Dr\RMLL JR.

fa‘;ﬂ;@:

11”-'\\ ‘ff'al»- i

bRt r'w,-f'
SHLIGEE OF COLUMUU\ COUMNTY
FIERNE COURE Hous - I Q0 10X Joy ) ) TULRCITE DL
PR IR v T3 e BLOGMIIURG, I'A 12015 10 T Lo
JU49-5022
Dale: SEP 22, 1998
To: . Pamela B, Pearson

829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. ys Robert A & Pamela B Pearson

HNo: ” 80 of 1998 12) Ho: 754 of 1997 JU

Du.a'u‘ Sir:
Enclosed 135 a nolice ulf an upcoming Sheriffis Sale, 1f jfou have any
claims against Lhig property, noltify [his office IMMI;‘UIA'EIL_Y_.
Please feel free Lo conbact me wilh ANy questions you may have.
Respectfully,

e S M&QA

1 ty taadarmeld,
Chei nf of Columlnu County



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Vs, NO, 97 CV 254
- Ir"'j’_
: ™ e e S
ROBERT A. PEARSON and : O ED /G5
PAMELA B. PEARSON, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
NOTICE OQOF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE QOF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129
TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate} will be
held:
Lee,? |
ot fEEL 995 Thuisdde) Wl
TIME: 10:00 O’'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W, MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a

legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other wmajor improvements erected on the land.

{SEE

sold

i1s:

DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
548 W. Front Street

Berwick Boro

Columbia County
Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
is docketed in the within Commeonwealth and County to:
No. 87 CV 254

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER({S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property



ROBERT A. PEARSON AND PAMELA B. PEARSON

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the procseds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

IHIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE GOF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

1T MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGEMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise vou more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TQ FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
1-717-784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleag of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may alsoc file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFQORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator’s Office - Civil Division, of
the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Executicn is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
vs. . NO. 97 CV 254
: CUN =N s &
ROBERT A. PEARSCON and : FOED/T /Z
PAMELA B. PEARSON, . CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the following real
astate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

548 W. FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

Principal $54,937.20
Interest $12,169.40
{at the per diem of $14.2987

from 7/1/926 to 11/1/98)

Accumulated late charges S 71.88
Late charges $ 668.28
{at $24.85 to 11/1/98)
Escrow deficit S 1,500.00
5% Attorney’'s Commission $_2,746.85
TOTAL $72,093.61**
** Togethner wich any additional interests, charges and costs to tha
date of Sheriff’s Sale.
| /5 N C— A .
D.ated;(}l l ' i ‘[/{ Lrts’" \—}_t\‘\’w ) i ?Qg.r/_-’w\k,*
Py PROTHONOTARY '
P A
I - ’(-"}
(SEAL) By_%le .t O FAlAreateny

DEPUTY



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprisc is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, Counly and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on November 12, 19, 26, 1998  exactly as printed
and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which
legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in
the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(\

................ L.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..., \ ................. i

(Notary Public)

My commission.expires
o Notarial Seal
1 Yennis L. Ashentelder Maotary Public
i . SeettTwp, Columbia Cognt '
; My Corimission Expires July 3, 1900 ;

Flooat P

AN NOW ..o e, 9 I hereby certify that the adveriising and
publication charges amounting Lo :b"/ZU‘” ...... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



JOHN W, PURCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG
LEON P. HALLER
JOHN W. PURCELL JR,
VALERIE A. GUNN
JTLL M. WINEKA

Brian J. Tyler

Nichole M. Staley

Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
Post Office Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Fleet Mortgage Corp. vs. Robert A. Pearson and Pamela B. Pearson

No. 97 CV 254

Dear Sir:

LAW OFFICES

Parcoll, Kong & Hull

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178
FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX (717) 234-1206

November 24, 1998

JOBEPH NISSLEY {1510-1982}
ANTHONY DiSANTO
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY
1099 GOVERNOR ROAD

(717) 533-3836

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service for the above referenced action. The
original Return of Service has been forwarded to the Prothonotary's Office for filing.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

“Leon P. Haller

LPH:mfg

Enclosures



HHARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

RN
@vh%w{

Goavi
S f R‘

N i?&'?ﬁ!
SIHRUT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

rHoHT ) COURD NSy - Poo03 ROYX 300 TR FHOn
{717y 3500k MOOGMSHURG, PA 170815 (717} 784-GT00
Nov. 5, 14998

1N THE COURT O COMAON PLIEAS OfFF

Leon P. Ha'ler, ES(. COLAMPR LA COUNY, COMATIMWEALTH
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER . O PEHMNAL
1719 North Front St., Fleet Mortaqage Corp.,

Harrisburg, PA 17102-2382
Vi

Robert A, & Pamela D. ARSON
WRIT OF EXLCUCION 56”63 %95

MORIGAGE FORECLOSURIL ™ 264 of 1997

POSLEIG OF PROPERLY

On Nov. 2, 1998 at V448510 A COPY OF THE SHERLIL'S SALE RUTL ON

PROPERLY OF Robert A, & Pame1a D. PEARSOM. 548 N F‘r‘Oﬂt St

. Bermc k Pa. 18603

COLIMBTA COURLY ) PENNSYLVANTA.  SALD POSTING PERFOBRMED BY COLIMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIpE Chris NARDD

S ANSWERS

_\n__ .

I)‘l:i’l‘ifff“ﬁﬁ?l"ﬁ' o Chr'_j_s Nardi .

\Q\,u.,u &\!y m}z

SHERLEE,” HARIKY AS I.UN)/\RH!I IR

SWORN IO AND SUBSCRTPED BELORE M
Tes  6th ]

pAY oF  November 1998

Sarah Hower

CC: Sale Bi1? enclosed

I NOTARIAL SEAL

H SARAH HOWER, Notary Pubiic
PMioomstiurg, Cotumbla County PA

E_ My Commission Explras Juna 21,1999




FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
VS. : NO. 897 CV 254
ROBERT A. PEARSON and :
PAMELA B. PEARSON, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on |0/1L|Q% , & true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129%.1 to
the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by regular first
class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S.
Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), and also to the
Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached.
Service addresses are as follows:

Robert A. Pearson

1155 North Courtney Parkway
Apartment F-105

Merrit Island, FL. 32953

Robert A. Pearson
829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Pamela B. Pearson
823 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomgburg, PA 17815

Gregoxry T. Moro, Esquire
348 Bast Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rebecca L. Warren, Esquire
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
171.% North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYILVANIA 17102-2392
(T17) 234-4178

Robert A. Pearson

1155 North Courtney Parkway
Apartment F-105

Merrit Island, FL 32953

REobert A. Pearson
829 third Street
Negcopeck, PA 18635

Pamela B. Pearson
829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Gregory T. Morc, Esquire
348 East Second Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Rebecca L. Warren, Esqguire
38 Wegt Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS5 HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Ciwvil Procedure 3129.1 attached
hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said
real estate will be divested by the sale and that you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of
said Sheriff’'s Sale.

By :

Lecon P. Haller PA I.D.15700



FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
VS, NO. 87 CV 254
ROBERT A. PEARSCN and :
PAMELA B. PEARSON, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TAKER

held:

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE QF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
DATE: December 3, 1998

TIME: 10:00 O’clock A.M., prevalling time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SQLD is delineated in detail in a

legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE

sold

18:

DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of vyour property to be scld is:
548 W. Front Street

Berwick Boro

Columbia County
Pennsylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:
No. 87 CV 254

THE NAME (S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property



ROBERT A. PEARSON AND PAMELA B. PEARSON

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (20) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained
from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County
at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF 'THE SALE OF
YOUR_PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YQUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken away. A lawyer can advise you wore specifically of these
righte,. If you wish to exercise vyour rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WEERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
1-717-784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the zale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. Thisg
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF‘S DEED IS DELIVERED.



3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights
mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be
served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator‘s QOffice - Civil Division, of
the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition
to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pleces or parcels of land situate in the torough of

Berwick, County af Columbia and State of Pennsylivania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit: : :

PARCEL NO. 1 - BEGIMMING at the corner of Lot Humber Seventeen (17}
on the scutherly side of West Froat Street; thence socutharly aleng said lot a
distance of One {lundred and Eighty {120} feet to Areen Sireet: thence westerly
along said street a distance of fIfily (50) feet to the corner of Lot Number
Fifteen {15); thence northerly along said Tot a distance of one hundred and
eighty (120} teet to West Frent Street aforesald; thence casterly alony said
Streat 3 distance of fifry (50) feet to the carner, the place of heginning,

BEING Lot Humber Sixteen {16) as marked apd designated. on plot or
plan of Freas Fowler recorded in Columbia County 1n office for the recordiag of
deeds, etc., in Hiscellaneous Buok 7, page 543,

UHDER AND SUBJECT, however, 1o 2 building line, that is, ne building
or buildings, shall be erected within twenty-five ?25} fezt frow the front line.

PARCEL NO. 2 - EEGINING at 2 point on the ssutherly side of Front
Street, said point being the northzast corper of Lot Ho. 15; thence in a
southerly direction along said lot, a distance of ninety {30) feet to a point
in Moe of land now or formerly of Ruy Yisner, et ux; thence in an pasterly
diraction parallel with Front Street, aleng line of land now or formerly of Roy
Kisner, et ux, a distance of one (1) foot to a point in line of other land of
H. G. Myers, now or late; thence o a northerly direction parallel with
the first course hercin, a distance of ninety {90) feet to front Street afuresaid;
thence in & westerly direction along said street, a distance of ane (1) faot
to a corner, the place of beginnipg.

Same being the westerly one {1) foor of the northeriy half of Lot .
No. 17 as marked and numbered on plan of Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick,
recorded in Columbia County in the nffice for the recerding of desds at Blccmsburg,
in Hiscellaneous Baok Ho. 7 at page 543,

BEING the seame premises which Joseph W, Mardi and Joanre Hardi, his
wife, by deed To be contenporanecusly recorded herewith, granted and conveyed tg
ROBERT A. PZARSON and PAMELA B, PEARSOM, hig wife, Mortgagors harein.

soor 447 wir 483

S ————

i



-FLEET- MORTGAGE CORP,, .. . | & XN THE ﬂOUPT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY pENNSYEVﬁQ;*““*“““'-
. e - i ﬁ_ TE S
. m
v, : NO. 97-CV-254 23
e, . o=
ROBERT A. PEARSON AND ; o T ERE
PAMELA B. PEARSON, ; CIVIL ACTION - <> o 7z
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE = 3
' =
X 3
_ ORDER FOR SERVICE
AND NOW, to wit, this 7% day of M . /777 , upor

consideration of the within Affidavit, is appearing that a good falth
investigation and effort to locate the Defendant has been made by
Plaintiff} it is hereby -
ORDERED that service of the Complaint be made by posting a copy of
the original Complaint.on the most public part of the property . a
located at 548 W. Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and by forwardlng
a copy of the Complaint by registered/certified mail and ordinary
mail (service to be completed by mailing), and by publication
pursuant to Rule 430(b) (2) to Defendants, Robert A. Pearson and
Pamela B. Pearson, at their last known address located at 829 3rd
Street, Nescopeck, PA 18635, AND FURTHER, that in the event this
case should be reduced to judgement and execution shall be issued,
service upon the Defendant pursuant to Rule 3123.2 {c} (1) {(C) shall be
effected by mailing copies of the required notices to the Defendant
at his last known address by registered/certified mail and ordinar&
mail (service to be completed upon mailing) and by posting a copy of
the Notice of Sale or Sheriff’s handbill in the most’ public part of
the premlses and by publlcatlon by Sheriff pursuant to Pennsylvanla
Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.2 (d}.

M&% Cf/m}ﬁl/,(/t/

BY THE COURT




Z 115 195 434

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail j

ROBERT A PEARSON
1155 NORTH co

A

PARTMENT F-10

URTNEY PARKW
5

MERRIT ISLAND FL 32953

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Ceriified Fea

Spedial Delivery Fee

Resticted Delivary Foe

Retum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Deiivered

Retum Recempt Showing to Whom,
Dale, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees 3

Postmark or Date

SO~/ 6~ 28

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z L5 19L L3a

ROBERT A PEARSON
829 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK PA 18635

Postage

]

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Recaipt Showing o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressae's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess

Postmark or Date

JSO~/6- 7§

Z 115 19b L3y

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided. .

PAMELA B PEARSON

829 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK PA

PS Form 3800, April 1995

18635 }

———

Spedial Delivery Foe

Whom & Date Deiivered

Hestricted Celivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 1o

Retum Raceipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addiessee's Address

TOTAL Poslage & Fees

Postmark or Date

SO-16 - PF




Fleet vs. Pearson

Columbia County Sale - December 3, 1998

{specially set)

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Pogtal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One pilece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Robert A. Pearson

1155 North Courtney Parkway
Apartment F-105

Merrit Island, FL 32953

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Pogtal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Robert A. Pearson

829 Third Street

Nescopeck, PA 18635

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILTING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1715 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Pamela B. Pearson
829 Third Street
Nescopeck, PA 18635

A
LR



Fleet vs. Pearson (page 2)
Columbia County sale (specially sert)

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Pogtage:
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:

Domestic Relaticons
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILINC
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One plece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Gregory T. More, Esquire

348 East Second Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE QF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form ig77)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Rebecca L. Warren, Esquire
38 West Third Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
Q‘:‘ '\\.R\/

; f,\(

SHERINTE OF C(_JlUMBIA COUNTY
1A COURT HIOUST - I O, BOX Jib 14 LR FLuaen
(FI17) 3E-n22 JULIOASIRELG, I'A 1J’Illi5 A7) PB4 B

DATE. SEP. 23, 1998

RE: Sh(—.‘:L‘J'.I:'[".‘j sale Advertising Dates

Fleet Mortgage Cotp _..va.Robert A. and Pamela B, ?egrgpn'
Mo, 80 o -_1'998 Ay M. 294 of 1997 Jn

Dear Sir:
Please advertise Che enclosed SHERLFF SALE on Che Lolloeawing dates:

1t weelk  0CT.22,71998 DATE OF SALE mnuwlz 1998 at 10:00AM

S o kN b B e A ke i — e Rl S n e e — o o s . o, s e ik \

21l week QEI;ZQT—JQQB | A

Bed week Ny, li 1998 ¢ . o

Feel free Lo coutaict me if vou bave any auestions.

RespeatTally

-J-Ql:§gmofbmx,-“'

Hevrey A\ Roadmmiel, Jr;,
SheviF
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FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.,

VS.

PLAINTIFF

EOBERT A. PEARSON and
PAMELA B, PEARSON,

DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NO. 37 CV 254

JO-ED-159
CLiVIL ACTION - LAW -
IN MORTGAGE FORECLCOSURE

NOTICE QF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE QF CIVIL, PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

held:

boundaries of the property,

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be

DATE Now 12,196% Thues pRy

TIME: 10:00 O'clock A M.,

prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE

35 W, MAIN STREET

BLOOMSEURG, PA

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detaill in a
legal descripticon mainly consisting of a statement of the measured

tegether with a brief mention of the

buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE

sold

ig:

DBESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

548 W. Front Street

Berwick Boro
Ceolumbia County:

Pennsylvania

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being

is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 97 CV 254

THE NAME (S8} OF THE OWNER{S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
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FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF : COLUMEIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
vs. : NO. 97 CV 254
B T NI
ROBERT A. PEARSON and . g0 ED-)99Y
PAMELA B. PEARSON, :  CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TG
PENNSYILVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 312§

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate} will be
held:

DATE New (2,199% . Thues DAy
TIME : 10:00 O’clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TQO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
548 W. Front Street
Berwick Boro

Columbia County:
Pennaylvania

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being
sold 1s docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:
No. 97 CV 254

THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER (S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property



SHERIFF'S SALE

THURSDAY DECEHBER 3, 1998, AT 10:00 AM
/f//////ff//////////Xf/f////Xf///////////////f/////f/////X///////////f///

BY VIRTUE CF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 80 OF 1998, GIVIL MWRIT N0.254
OF 7997, ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS QF CPLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL
DIVISION, TQO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM OR SHERIFF'S
OFFICE TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMRIA COUNTY CQURT HNUSE, BLﬂﬂHSBUPG,DEWHA )
ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE ﬂlD INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IHN AMD TN:

548 Vi, Front Street, Borouch of Berwick, Columbia County, Pa.

ALL THGSE CERTAIH pleces or parcels of land situate in the 2crough of
Serwick, County af Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
Follows, to-wit:

PARCEL NO. 1 - BEGINHING at the g¢arner of Lot Number Seventeen (17}
on the scutherly side of West Front Street: thence southerly aleong said lot a
distance of One llundred and Eighty {180) feet to freen Street; thence westerly
along said street a1 distance of flfty {(SD) feet to the carner ef L3t Number
Fifteen (15); thence northerly along taid let a distance of one lundred and
eighty {120} feet tu West Froat Straet aforgsald; {hance casterly alonyg said
street 3 distance of flfiy {50) feet to the corner, the place of begainning,

BEING Lot Number Sixtezn (16) as marked and designated on plot or
plan of Freas Fowler recorded in Columbia County im effice for the recarding of
deeds, etc., in Hiscellaneous Book 7, page 543,

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to & building 1ine, that is, no building
or buildfags, shall be erected within tweaty-Five {25) feec from the front line.

PARCEL, HG. 2 « BEGLNNING at a point on the socuthgcrly side of Front
Skrest, said point being Lhe nprtheast carner of Lot Ho. 16, thaace in a
southerly direction along said let, a distance of ninety (70} feat to a point
in 1ne of land now or formerly of Ruy Kisner, €T ux; thence in an easterly
diruction parallal with Frent Street, along line of land now or formerly of Roy
Kisner, et uz, a distance of one 1) fool to a point in line of other land of
H. G. Myers, now or late; thence [ o northerly diraection parallal wilh
the first course hereim, a distance of ninely (90) feet to Fronl Streek afuresaid;
thence in 2 westerly direciion along s2id strcct a dlstancelof ona (1) fool
to & corper, the place of beginning. :

Same bcinq the westarly ane (I} fear of the nartherly half of Lot
Ho. 17 as marked and numbered an plan of fress Fowler's Additian to West Berwick,
recordad in Columbia County in the affice for the recording of deads at B]ocnsburg
jn Hizcellaneous Book Ha. 7 at pags 541,

gE1ING th2 szme premises which Jaseph U, Nardi and Joarne Hardi, Ris
wife, by deed To be contemporaneousiy recarded herawith, yranced and conveyed to
ROBERT A. P£APSCH and PAMELA 5. PEAR3OM, hig wife, Mortgagors harein,

TERMS QF SALE: Ten (10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid or
the amount of the openina bid (costs} due at the time of the Sale, which-
ever is higher. Entire balanc of the amount due in cash or cashier's
check within eight (8) days after the Sale.

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule
of the Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale
and the Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless
exceptions are filed within ten (10} days of the posting.

Attorney for Plaintiff: Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon P. Haller, ESQ. Harry A. Poadarme? Jr.
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 North Front Street

Harrisbura, PA 17102-2392



